July 2006 Rev. 6 1/20
20
LD2985 series
Very low drop and low noise voltage regulator low ESR
capacitors compatible, with inhibit function
Feature summary
■ Very low dropout voltage (280mV at 150mA
and 7mV at 1mA load)

D 20.2 0.795
N 60 2.362
T 14.4 0.567
Ao 3.13 3.23 3.33 0.123 0.127 0.131
Bo 3.07 3.17 3.27 0.120 0.124 0.128
Ko 1.27 1.37 1.47 0.050 0.054 0.0.58
Po 3.9 4.0 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
P 3.9 4.0 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
Tape & Reel SOT23-xL MECHANICAL DATA
Order code LD2985 series
18/20
7 Order code
Table 6. Order code
Part number
A Version B Version Output voltage
LD2985AM15R LD2985BM15R 1.5V
LD2985AM18R LD2985BM18R 1.8V
LD2985AM25R LD2985BM25R 2.5V
LD2985AM27R LD2985BM27R 2.7V
LD2985AM28R LD2985BM28R 2.8V
LD2985AM285R LD2985BM285R 2.85V
LD2985AM30R LD2985BM30R 3.0V
LD2985AM31R LD2985BM31R 3.1V
LD2985AM32R LD2985BM32R 3.2V
LD2985AM33R LD2985BM33R 3.3V
LD2985AM35R LD2985BM35R 3.5V
LD2985AM36R LD2985BM36R 3.6V
LD2985AM50R LD2985BM50R 5.0V
LD2985 series Revision history
19/20
8 Revision history
Table 7. Revision history